
OJ/S S169
01/09/2020
408306-2020-EN

1 / 2

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:408306-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML

Germany-Frankfurt am Main: Consultancy Services for Financial Risk Management
2020/S 169-408306

Corrigendum

Notice for changes or additional information

Services

(Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union, 2020/S 155-378295)

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority/entity
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: European Central Bank
Postal address: Sonnemannstrasse 22
Town: Frankfurt am Main
NUTS code: DE712 Frankfurt am Main, Kreisfreie Stadt
Postal code: 60314
Country: Germany
Contact person: Central Procurement Office
E-mail: procurement@ecb.europa.eu 
Telephone:  +49 69/13440
Fax:  +49 69/13447110
Internet address(es):
Main address: http://www.ecb.europa.eu

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
Consultancy Services for Financial Risk Management
Reference number: PRO-004684

II.1.2) Main CPV code
66171000 Financial consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract
Services

II.1.4) Short description:
A sound management of risks is paramount for the fulfilment of the ECB’s mandate. The ECB’s directorate risk 
management (DRM) is responsible for protecting the Eurosystem against financial risks in the conduct of its 
monetary policy operations and the ECB in its investment operations.
The ECB is looking for a supplier that provides the following services:
— Lot 1: Performing assignments upon request from D/risk management; such assignments will be related to 
the implementation, process optimisation or enhancements to the ECB’s ongoing due diligence activities in the 

01/09/2020 S169
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

1 / 2

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:378295-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML
mailto:procurement@ecb.europa.eu
http://www.ecb.europa.eu


OJ/S S169
01/09/2020
408306-2020-EN

2 / 2

context of the Eurosystem’s purchase programmes as well as similar programmes which could be considered in 
the future, covering mainly ABSs, covered bonds and corporates;
— Lot 2: Development and management of models and tools related to financial risk management.

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:

27/08/2020

VI.6) Original notice reference
Notice number in the OJ S: 2020/S 155-378295

Section VII: Changes
VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice
Section number: IV.2.2)
Place of text to be modified: Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Instead of:
Date: 06/09/2020
Local time: 12:00
Read:
Date: 07/09/2020
Local time: 12:00
Section number: IV.2.7)
Place of text to be modified: Conditions for opening of tenders
Instead of:
Date: 07/09/2020
Local time: 10:00
Read:
Date: 07/09/2020
Local time: 15:00

VII.2) Other additional information:

01/09/2020 S169
https://ted.europa.eu/TED

2 / 2

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:378295-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML

